RECORDATION FO	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-001-1 (exp. 4/94)	998 Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□▼	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ANTONELLO BRIOSI	Name: METALSISTEM S.p.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Viale dell'Industria no. 2
□ Other	Rovereto (Trento) Italy 38068
Execution Date: September 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	, the execution date of the application is:
	in, the execution date of the application is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,036,778
Additional numbers at	tached?   Yes   No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: BUCKNAM AND ARCHER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Old Country Road	Deposit account number:
	02-4560
Garden City NY 11530 City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000044 024560 5036778 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
FC:581 40:00 CH	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Fernanda M. Fiordalisi Name of Person Signing	9/28/98  Signature
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ANIUNELLO BRIOSI	
, located at	
Via Balteri N. 12/D, 38068 Rovereto (Trento) Italy	
is the owner of United States Patent No.	
5.036.778 granted on <u>August 6, 1991</u>	
WHEREAS, METALSISTEM S.p.A.	
located atViale dell'Industria no. 2	
38068 Rovereto (Trento) Italy	

(hereinafter called the "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention entitled: ASSEMBLABLE MODULAR ELEMENTS, IN PARTICULAR IN THIN SHEET, FOR THE FORMATION OF A METAL SHELVING described in the above United States patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said invention, and the said United States Patent granted thereon, as hereinabove described, together with the right to recover for past infringements of said patent, if any.

PATENT REEL: 9490 FRAME: 0576 IN WITNESS WERFOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized representative as of the 21st day of September 1998.

ANTONELLO BRIOSI